

AILORIA

GLISSETTE

DE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG **EN** INSTRUCTION MANUAL **FR** MODE D'EMPLOI
IT ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO **ES** MANUAL DE USUARIO **NL** GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
PL INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI **LT** NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA **CS** NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
DA INSTRUKTIONSMANUAL **FI** KÄYTTÖOPAS **NO** BRUKSANVISNINGEN **PT**
MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES **RO** MANUAL DE INSTRUCȚIUNI **SK** NÁVOD NA
POUŽITIE **SV** BRUKSANVISNING **BG** ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА РАБОТА **HR** PRIRUČNIK
ZA RAD

PRODUKTINFORMATION

- Entfernt schnell und schmerzfrei abgestorbene Hautschüppchen und Körperhaare
- Sichere Anwendung an Armen, Beinen, Brust oder Rücken
- Verbessert das Hautbild durch einen sanften Peeling-Effekt
- Verlangsamt das Haarwachstum nach wenigen Anwendungen

LIEFERUMFANG

- GLISSETTE Haarentferner
- Schutzabdeckung
- Aufbewahrungstasche

ANWENDUNG

Wir empfehlen die Anwendung auf trockener oder feuchter Haut. Reiben Sie den GLISSETTE Haarentferner mit mäßigem Druck in kreisenden Bewegungen über die gewünschte

Stelle. Vermeiden Sie zu hohen Druck oder zu langes Reiben an einer Stelle. Wenn Sie vor der Anwendung eine Creme oder Lotion auftragen, wird die Wirkung beeinträchtigt.

Der GLISSETTE Haarentferner kann sicher an Armen, Beinen, Brust oder Rücken angewendet werden. Wenn Sie empfindliche Haut haben, verwenden Sie GLISSETTE zuerst an Ihren Armen, bevor Sie ihn an anderen Körperstellen anwenden. Wir raten davon ab, den GLISSETTE Haarentferner unter den Achseln oder im Gesicht zu verwenden, da die Haut in diesen Bereichen dünn und empfindlich ist.

Tipps zur Vermeidung von Rasierpickeln und eingewachsenen Haaren durch sachgemäße Anwendung

Wenden Sie sanften Druck an, wenn Sie den Nano-Glas Haarentferner verwenden. Zu starker Druck kann Hautirritationen verursachen.

Verwenden Sie den Nano-Glas Haarentferner in kleinen, kreisenden Bewegungen. Diese Technik hilft, Haare gleichmäßig anzuheben und zu entfernen, und verhindert, dass sie in die Haut zurückgedrückt werden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Haut vor der Anwendung sauber ist. Waschen Sie den Bereich mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Reiniger, um Schmutz, Öl oder abgestorbene Hautzellen zu entfernen, die Poren verstopfen und eingewachsene Haare verursachen können.

Tragen Sie nach der Verwendung des Nano-Glas Haarentferners eine sanfte, nicht komedogene Feuchtigkeitscreme auf. Dies hilft, die Haut hydratisiert zu halten und verringert das Risiko von Irritationen und eingewachsenen Haaren.

Verwenden Sie den Nano-Glas Haarentferner nicht übermäßig auf derselben Stelle. Geben Sie Ihrer Haut Zeit, sich zwischen den Anwendungen

zu erholen, um Irritationen zu vermeiden.

REINIGUNG

Spülen Sie GLISSETTE nach jeder Verwendung unter fließendem Wasser ab, um Haare und Hautpartikel zu entfernen. Die Reinigung des Geräts hilft, Bakterienansammlungen zu verhindern, die Hautprobleme verursachen können.

Bewahren Sie ihn an einem trockenen Ort und außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Wenden Sie den GLISSETTE Haarentferner nicht an gereizter, entzündeter oder infizierter Haut oder an offenen Wunden an.
- Der GLISSETTE Haarentferner darf nicht unmittelbar nach Operationen oder auf Narben verwendet werden.

- Diabetiker oder Personen mit Durchblutungsproblemen sollten vor der Anwendung einen Arzt konsultieren.
- Beenden Sie die Anwendung, falls Sie Schmerzen verspüren oder die Haut gereizt wird.
- Der GLISSETTE Haarentferner ist nicht für Kindern unter 14 Jahren oder Personen mit verringerten physischen, sensorischen oder psychischen Fähigkeiten ohne Aufsicht geeignet.

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Bestimmungen.

Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten

Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch fehlerhafte, unsachgemäße oder unvereinbare Verwendung des Produkts entstehen.

PRODUCT INFORMATION

- Quickly and painlessly removes dead skin cells and body hair
- Safe application on arms, legs, chest or back
- Improves skin texture with a gentle exfoliating effect
- Slows down hair growth after a few applications

SCOPE OF DELIVERY

- GLISSETTE hair remover
- Protective cover
- Storage bag

APPLICATION

We recommend using on dry or damp skin. Rub the GLISSETTE hair remover over the desired area with moderate pressure in a circular motion. Avoid applying too much pressure or rubbing too long on one area. If you

apply a cream or lotion before use, the effect will be impaired.

The Hair Remover can be safely used on arms, legs, chest or back. If you have sensitive skin, you should use GLISSETTE on arms first before using it on other parts of the body. We do not recommend using the hair remover under the armpits or on the face, as the skin in these areas is thin and sensitive.

Tips to Avoid Razor Bumps and Ingrown Hairs with Proper Use

Apply gentle pressure when using the Nano-Glass Hair Remover. Pressing too hard can cause skin irritation.

Use the Nano-Glass Hair Remover in small, circular motions. This technique helps to lift and remove hairs evenly and prevents them from being pushed back into the skin.

Ensure your skin is clean before use. Wash the area with warm water and a mild cleanser to remove any dirt, oil, or dead skin cells that could clog

pores and cause ingrown hairs.

After using the Nano-Glass Hair Remover, apply a gentle, non-comedogenic moisturizer. This helps to keep the skin hydrated and reduces the risk of irritation and ingrown hairs.

Do not overuse the Nano-Glass Hair Remover on the same area. Give your skin time to recover between uses to avoid irritation.

CLEANING

After each use, rinse the Nano-Glass Hair Remover under running water to remove any hair and skin particles. Keeping the device clean helps prevent bacteria buildup that can cause skin issues.

Keep it in a dry place and out of the reach of children.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

- Do not use GLISSETTE Hair Remover on irritated, inflamed or infected skin or on open wounds.
- Do not use GLISSETTE Hair Remover immediately after an operation or on scars.
- Diabetics or people with circulatory problems should consult a doctor before use.
- Discontinue use if you feel pain or if the skin becomes irritated.
- GLISSETTE hair remover is not suitable for children under 14 years of age or persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities without supervision.

Dispose of the product in accordance with local regulations.

Changes and errors excepted

The manufacturer accepts no liability for damage caused by incorrect, improper or incompatible use of the product.

INFORMATION PRODUIT

- Élimine rapidement et sans douleur les cellules mortes de la peau et les poils
- Utilisation sans danger sur les bras, les jambes, la poitrine ou le dos
- Améliore le grain de peau grâce à un effet exfoliant doux
- Ralentit la croissance des poils après quelques utilisations

LE PRODUIT COMPREND

- épilateur GLISSETTE
- housse de protection
- sac de rangement

UTILISATION

Nous recommandons d'utiliser le produit sur peau sèche ou humide. Appliquez l'épilateur GLISSETTE sur la zone souhaitée en exerçant une

pression modérée et en effectuant des mouvements circulaires. Évitez d'exercer une pression excessive ou trop longue sur une même zone. Si vous appliquez une crème ou une lotion avant d'utiliser le produit, son efficacité en sera diminuée.

L'épilateur peut être utilisé en toute sécurité sur les bras, les jambes, la poitrine ou le dos. Si vous avez la peau sensible, il est conseillé de tester GLISSETTE sur les bras avant de l'utiliser sur d'autres parties du corps. Nous déconseillons l'utilisation de l'épilateur sur les aisselles ou le visage, la peau y étant fine et sensible.

Conseils pour éviter les boutons de rasage et les poils incarnés avec une utilisation correcte

Appliquez une pression douce lorsque vous utilisez l'épilateur Nano-Glas. Une pression trop forte peut provoquer une irritation de la peau.

Utilisez l'épilateur Nano-Glas en petits mouvements circulaires. Cette

technique aide à soulever et à enlever les poils de manière uniforme et empêche qu'ils ne soient repoussés sous la peau.

Assurez-vous que votre peau est propre avant l'utilisation. Lavez la zone à l'eau tiède et avec un nettoyant doux pour enlever toute saleté, huile ou cellule morte de la peau pouvant obstruer les pores et causer des poils incarnés.

Après avoir utilisé l'épilateur Nano-Glas, appliquez une crème hydratante douce et non comédogène. Cela aide à maintenir la peau hydratée et réduit le risque d'irritation et de poils incarnés.

Ne surutilisez pas l'épilateur Nano-Glas sur la même zone. Laissez votre peau récupérer entre les utilisations pour éviter les irritations.

NETTOYAGE

Après chaque utilisation, rincez

l'épilateur Nano-Glas sous l'eau courante pour enlever les poils et les particules de peau. Garder l'appareil propre aide à prévenir l'accumulation de bactéries pouvant causer des problèmes de peau.

Conservez-le dans un endroit sec et hors de portée des enfants.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

- N'utilisez pas l'épilateur GLISSETTE sur une peau irritée, enflammée ou infectée, ni sur des plaies ouvertes.
- N'utilisez pas l'épilateur GLISSETTE juste après une opération ou sur des cicatrices.
- Les personnes diabétiques ou souffrant de problèmes circulatoires doivent consulter un médecin avant toute utilisation.
- Stoppez l'utilisation du produit si vous ressentez une douleur ou si la peau devient irritée.

- L'épilateur GLISSETTE n'est pas adapté aux enfants de moins de 14 ans ni aux personnes sans supervision disposant de capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites.

Éliminez ce produit conformément aux réglementations locales.

Sous réserve de modifications et d'erreurs.

Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages résultant d'une utilisation incorrecte, impropre ou incompatible du produit.

INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

- Rimuove in modo rapido e indolore le cellule morte della pelle e i peli del corpo
- Utilizzo sicuro su braccia, gambe, petto o schiena
- Migliora la texture della pelle con un delicato effetto peeling
- Rallenta la crescita dei peli dopo poche applicazioni

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

- GLISSETTE depilatore
- Custodia protettiva
- Borsa di stoccaggio

APPLICAZIONE

Si consiglia l'utilizzo su pelle asciutta o umida. Strofinare il depilatore GLISSETTE con una pressione moderata e con movimenti circolari sulla zona desiderata. Evitare di

esercitare una pressione eccessiva o di strofinare troppo a lungo su un'unica area. Se si applica una crema o una lozione prima dell'uso, l'effetto sarà compromesso.

Il depilatore GLISSETTE può essere utilizzato in modo sicuro su braccia, gambe, petto e schiena. In caso di pelle sensibile, utilizzare GLISSETTE prima sulle braccia e poi su altre parti del corpo. Si sconsiglia di utilizzare GLISSETTE Hair Remover sotto le ascelle o sul viso, poiché la pelle di queste zone è sottile e sensibile.

Consigli per evitare protuberanze e peli incarniti con un uso corretto

Applicare una leggera pressione quando si utilizza il rimuovi peli Nano-Glass. Premere troppo forte può causare irritazioni cutanee.

Utilizzare il rimuovi peli Nano-Glass con piccoli movimenti circolari. Questa tecnica aiuta a sollevare e rimuovere i peli in modo uniforme e impedisce che vengano spinti indietro nella pelle.

Assicurarsi che la pelle sia pulita prima dell'uso. Lavare l'area con acqua calda e un detergente delicato per rimuovere sporco, olio o cellule morte della pelle che potrebbero ostruire i pori e causare peli incarniti.

Dopo aver utilizzato il rimuovi peli Nano-Glass, applicare una crema idratante delicata e non comedogena. Questo aiuta a mantenere la pelle idratata e riduce il rischio di irritazioni e peli incarniti.

Non utilizzare eccessivamente il rimuovi peli Nano-Glass sulla stessa area. Lasciare che la pelle si riprenda tra un uso e l'altro per evitare irritazioni.

PULIZIA

Dopo ogni utilizzo, sciacquare il rimuovi peli Nano-Glass sotto l'acqua corrente per rimuovere peli e particelle di pelle. Mantenere il dispositivo pulito aiuta a prevenire l'accumulo di batteri che possono

causare problemi alla pelle.

Conservarlo in un luogo asciutto e fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

- Non utilizzare GLISSETTE Hair Remover su pelle irritata, infiammata o infetta o su ferite aperte.
- Non utilizzare GLISSETTE Hair Remover subito dopo un intervento chirurgico o su cicatrici.
- I diabetici o le persone con problemi di circolazione devono consultare un medico prima dell'uso.
- Interrompere l'uso se si avverte dolore o se la pelle si irrita.
- GLISSETTE Hair Remover non è adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni o a persone con ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali senza supervisione.

Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali.

Salvo modifiche ed errori

Il produttore non si assume alcuna responsabilità per i danni causati da un uso errato, improprio o incompatibile del prodotto.

INFORMACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

- Remueve de manera rápida y sin dolor el vello corporal y las células muertas del cuerpo.
- Aplicación segura en brazos, piernas, pecho o espalda.
- Mejora la textura de la piel con una ligera sensación exfoliante.
- Reduce el crecimiento del vello corporal después de pocas aplicaciones.

EXTENSIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

- Removedor de vello GLISSETTE
- Cubierta protectora
- Bolsa de almacenamiento

APLICACIÓN

Recomendamos usar en piel seca o húmeda. Frotar el removedor de vello GLISSETTE sobre el area deseada con presión moderada en movimientos

circulares. Evite aplicar demasiada presión o frotar demasiado tiempo en una misma área. Si aplica crema o loción de afeitar antes de su uso, su efecto se verá perjudicado.

El removedor de vello puede ser usado de forma segura en brazos, piernas, pecho o espalda. Si tiene piel sensible debería usar GLISSETTE en brazos antes de usarlo en otra parte del cuerpo. No se recomienda el uso de la removedora de vello en axilas o en la cara, ya que la piel en estas áreas es más fina y sensible.

Consejos para evitar protuberancias y pelos encarnados con un uso adecuado

Aplique una presión suave al usar el removedor de pelo Nano-Glass. Presionar demasiado fuerte puede causar irritación en la piel.

Use el removedor de pelo Nano-Glass en pequeños movimientos circulares. Esta técnica ayuda a levantar y eliminar el vello de manera uniforme

y evita que se empuje hacia atrás en la piel.

Asegúrese de que su piel esté limpia antes de usarlo. Lave la zona con agua tibia y un limpiador suave para eliminar la suciedad, el aceite o las células muertas de la piel que podrían obstruir los poros y causar pelos encarnados.

Después de usar el removedor de pelo Nano-Glass, aplique una crema hidratante suave y no comedogénica. Esto ayuda a mantener la piel hidratada y reduce el riesgo de irritación y pelos encarnados.

No use en exceso el removedor de pelo Nano-Glass en la misma área. Deje que su piel se recupere entre usos para evitar la irritación.

LIMPIEZA

Después de cada uso, enjuague el removedor de pelo Nano-Glass bajo el agua corriente para eliminar cualquier

vello y partículas de piel. Mantener el dispositivo limpio ayuda a prevenir la acumulación de bacterias que pueden causar problemas en la piel.

Guárdelo en un lugar seco y fuera del alcance de los niños.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

- No use GLISSETTE en piel irritada, inflamada o infectada o sobre heridas abiertas.
- No use el removedor GLISSETTE inmediatamente después de una operación o sobre cicatrices.
- Personas diabéticas o con problemas Circulatorios deben consultar a un doctor antes de su uso.
- Descontinúe su uso si siente dolor o si la piel muestra irritación.
- El removedor de vello GLISSETTE no es apto para menores de 14 años o personas con capacidades

físicas, sensoriales o mentales
reducidas sin supervisión.

Deseche el producto de acuerdo con
las normativas locales.

Se exceptúan cambios y errores.

el fabricante acepta que no hay
responsabilidad civil a terceros por
daños debido a uso incorrecto,
impropio o incompatible uso del
producto.

PRODUCTINFORMATIE

- Verwijdert snel en pijnloos dode huidcellen en lichaamshaar
- Veilig aan te brengen op armen, benen, borst of rug
- Verbeterd de huidtextuur met een zacht exfoliërend effect
- Vertraagt de haargroei na enkele toepassingen

LEVERINGSOMVANG

- GLISSETTE haarverwijderaar
- Beschermende hoes
- Opbergzakje

TOEPASSING

Wij adviseren het gebruik op een droge of vochtige huid. Wrijf de GLISSETTE haarverwijderaar met matige druk en cirkelvormige bewegingen over het gewenste gebied. Vermijd te veel druk of te lang wrijven op één plek.

Als u voor gebruik een crème of lotion aanbrengt, zal het effect minder zijn.

De Hair Remover kan veilig worden gebruikt op armen, benen, borst of rug. Als u een gevoelige huid heeft, moet u GLISSETTE eerst op de armen gebruiken voordat u het op andere lichaamsdelen gebruikt. Wij raden het gebruik van de haarverwijderaar onder de oksels of op het gezicht af, omdat de huid daar dun en gevoelig is.

Tips om scheerbultjes en ingegroeide haren te vermijden bij correct gebruik

Oefen zachte druk uit bij het gebruik van de Nano-Glas Haarverwijderaar. Te hard drukken kan huidirritatie veroorzaken.

Gebruik de Nano-Glas Haarverwijderaar in kleine, cirkelvormige bewegingen. Deze techniek helpt om haren gelijkmatig te verwijderen en voorkomt dat ze terug in de huid worden gedrukt.

Zorg ervoor dat uw huid schoon is voor gebruik. Was het gebied met warm water en een milde reiniger om vuil, olie of dode huidcellen te verwijderen die poriën kunnen verstoppen en ingegroeide haren kunnen veroorzaken.

Breng na het gebruik van de Nano-Glas Haarverwijderaar een zachte, niet-comedogene vochtinbrengende crème aan. Dit helpt de huid gehydrateerd te houden en vermindert het risico op irritatie en ingegroeide haren.

Gebruik de Nano-Glas Haarverwijderaar niet te vaak op hetzelfde gebied. Geef uw huid de tijd om te herstellen tussen de behandelingen om irritatie te voorkomen.

REINIGING

Spoel de Nano-Glas Haarverwijderaar na elk gebruik af onder stromend water om haar- en huiddeeltjes

te verwijderen. Het apparaat schoon houden helpt de opbouw van bacteriën te voorkomen die huidproblemen kunnen veroorzaken. Bewaar het op een droge plaats en buiten het bereik van kinderen.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

- Gebruik GLISSETTE Hair Remover niet op een geïrriteerde, ontstoken of geïnfecteerde huid of op open wonden.
- Gebruik GLISSETTE Hair Remover niet onmiddellijk na een operatie of op littekens.
- Diabetici of mensen met problemen met de bloedsomloop dienen voor gebruik een arts te raadplegen.
- Stop het gebruik als u pijn voelt of als de huid geïrriteerd raakt.
- GLISSETTE haarverwijderaar is niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 14 jaar of personen

met verminderde fysieke,
sensorische of mentale
capaciteiten zonder toezicht.

Gooi het product weg volgens de
lokale voorschriften.

Wijzigingen en fouten voorbehouden

De fabrikant aanvaardt geen
aansprakelijkheid voor schade
veroorzaakt door onjuist, oneigenlijk of
incompatibel gebruik van het product.

INFORMACJE O PRODUKCIE

- Szybko i bezboleśnie usuwa martwe komórki skóry i włosy na ciele
- Stosowanie na ręce, nogi, klatkę piersiową lub plecy jest bezpieczne
- Poprawia strukturę skóry dzięki delikatnemu efektowi złuszczącemu
- Spowalnia wzrost włosów po kilku użyciach

ZWARTOŚĆ ZESTAWU

- Preparat do usuwania włosów GLISSETTE
- Pokrowiec ochronny
- Torba do przechowywania

SPOSÓB UŻYCIA

Zalecamy stosowanie na suchą lub wilgotną skórę. Preparat GLISSETTE

należy wcierać w pożądaną obszar z umiarkowanym naciskiem, wykonując okrężne ruchy. Unikaj stosowania zbyt dużego nacisku lub zbyt długiego pocierania na jednym obszarze. Jeśli przed użyciem zastosujesz krem lub balsam, efekt będzie słabszy.

Preparat do usuwania włosów może być bezpiecznie stosowany na rękach, nogach, klatce piersiowej lub na plecach. Jeśli masz wrażliwą skórę, powinieneś najpierw użyć GLISSETTE na przedramionach, zanim użyjesz go na innych częściach ciała. Nie zalecamy stosowania preparatu do usuwania włosów pod pachami lub na twarzy, ponieważ skóra w tych miejscach jest cienka i wrażliwa.

Wskazówki, jak uniknąć guzków po goleniu i wrastających włosów przy prawidłowym użytkowaniu

Stosuj delikatny nacisk podczas używania Nano-Szklanego Depilatora. Zbyt mocny nacisk może powodować podrażnienie skóry.

Używaj Nano-Szklanego Depilatora wykonując małe, okrężne ruchy. Ta technika pomaga równomiernie unosić i usuwać włosy oraz zapobiega ich wbijaniu się w skórę.

Upewnij się, że skóra jest czysta przed użyciem. Umyj obszar ciepłą wodą i łagodnym środkiem czyszczącym, aby usunąć brud, olej i martwe komórki skóry, które mogą zatkać pory i powodować wrastające włosy.

Po użyciu Nano-Szklanego Depilatora, nałóż delikatny, niekomedogenny krem nawilżający. To pomaga utrzymać skórę nawilżoną i zmniejsza ryzyko podrażnień oraz wrastających włosów.

Nie używaj Nano-Szklanego Depilatora zbyt często na tym samym obszarze. Pozwól skórze odzyskać równowagę między zabiegami, aby uniknąć podrażnień.

CZYSZCZENIE

Po każdym użyciu przepłucz Nano-Szklany Depilator pod bieżącą wodą, aby usunąć włosy i cząsteczki skóry. Utrzymanie urządzenia w czystości pomaga zapobiegać gromadzeniu się bakterii, które mogą powodować problemy skórne.

Przechowuj go w suchym miejscu, poza zasięgiem dzieci.

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Nie należy stosować preparatu GLISSETTE na skórę podrażnioną, ze stanem zapalnym lub zakażoną oraz na otwarte rany.
- Nie należy stosować GLISSETTE bezpośrednio po operacji lub na blizny.
- Osoby chore na cukrzycę lub mające problemy z krążeniem powinny przed użyciem skonsultować się z lekarzem.
- Przerwać stosowanie w

przypadku odczuwania bólu lub podrażnienia skóry.

- GLISSETTE nie należy stosować bez nadzoru u dzieci poniżej 14 roku życia lub osoby o ograniczonej sprawności fizycznej, sensorycznej lub umysłowej.

Utylizuj produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.

Zmiany i błędy z wyłączeniem

Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody spowodowane nieprawidłowym, niewłaściwym lub niezgodnym z przeznaczeniem użytkowaniem produktu.

INFORMACIJA APIE GAMINĮ

- Greitai ir neskausmingai pašalina negyvas odos ląsteles ir kūno plaukelius
- Saugu naudoti ant rankų, kojų, krūtinės ar nugaros
- Pagerina odos tekstūrą ir švelniai šveičia odą
- Po kelių naudojimo kartų sulėtina plaukelių augimą

PRISTATYMO APIMTIS

- GLISSETTE plaukų šalinimo priemonė
- Apsauginis dangtelis
- Laikymo krepšelis

NAUDOJIMAS

Rekomenduojame naudoti ant sausos arba drėgnos odos. Vidutine jėga sukamaisiais judesiais įtrinkite GLISSETTE plaukų šalinimo priemonę

į norimą vietą. Venkite per stipraus spaudimo ar per ilgo trynimo vienoje vietoje. Jei prieš naudojimą patepsite kremu ar losjonu, poveikis bus silpnesnis.

Plaukų šalintuvą galima saugiai naudoti ant rankų, kojų, krūtinės ar nugaros. Jei turite jautrią odą, prieš naudodami GLISSETTE ant kitų kūno dalių, pirmiausia turėtumėte išbandyti ant rankų. Nerekomenduojame naudoti plaukų šalintuvo pažastų ar veido plaukams, nes šių vietų oda yra plona ir jautri.

Patarimai, kaip išvengti bėrimų ir įaugusių plaukų tinkamai naudojant

Naudodami Nano-Stiklo Plaukų Šalinimo Priemonę, taikykite švelnų spaudimą. Per didelis spaudimas gali sukelti odos dirginimą.

Naudokite Nano-Stiklo Plaukų Šalinimo Priemonę mažais apskritiminiais judesiais. Ši technika padeda tolygiai pakelti ir pašalinti plaukus bei apsaugo

nuo jų įsiskverbimo į odą.

Įsitikinkite, kad oda yra švari prieš naudojimą. Plaudami zoną naudokite šiltą vandenį ir švelnų valiklį, kad pašalintumėte nešvarumus, aliejų ar negyvas odos ląsteles, kurios gali užkimšti poras ir sukelti įaugusius plaukus.

Po Nano-Stiklo Plaukų Šalinimo Priemonės naudojimo, naudokite švelnų, nekomedogeninį drėkiklį. Tai padeda išlaikyti odą drėgną ir sumažina dirginimo bei įaugusių plaukų riziką.

Nenaudokite Nano-Stiklo Plaukų Šalinimo Priemonės per dažnai toje pačioje vietoje. Leiskite odai atsigauti tarp naudojamų, kad išvengtumėte dirginimo.

VALYMAS

Po kiekvieno naudojimo praplaukite Nano-Stiklo Plaukų Šalinimo Priemonę po tekančiu vandeniu, kad

pašalintumėte plaukus ir odos daleles. Prietaisą laikant švarų, padeda išvengti bakterijų kaupimosi, kurios gali sukelti odos problemas.

Laikykite jį sausoje vietoje, vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS

- Nenaudokite GLISSETTE plaukų šalinimo priemonės ant sudirgusios, uždegiminės ar infekuotos odos arba ant atvirų žaizdų.
- Nenaudokite GLISSETTE plaukų šalinimo priemonės iš karto po operacijos arba ant randų.
- Diabetikai arba žmonės, turintys kraujotakos sutrikimų, prieš naudojimą turėtų pasitarti su gydytoju.
- Nutraukite naudojimą, jei jaučiate skausmą arba jei oda sudirgsta.
- GLISSETTE plaukų šalinimo priemonė netinka jaunesniems

nei 14 metų vaikams ir asmenims,
kurių fizinės, jutiminės ar
protinės galimybės yra ribotos
(be priežiūros).

Utilizuokite produktą pagal vietinius
reikalavimus.

Galimi pakitimai ir klaidos

Gamintojas neprisiima atsakomybės
už žalą, atsiradusią dėl neteisingo,
netinkamo ar nesuderinamo gaminio
naudojimo.

INFORMACE O PRODUKTU

- Rychle a bezbolestně odstraňuje odumřelé kožní buňky a chloupky
- Bezpečné použití na ruce, nohy, hrudník nebo záda
- Jemným exfoliačním (peelingovým) efektem zlepšuje texturu pokožky
- Po několika použitích zpomaluje růst chloupků

OBSAH BALENÍ

- Odstraňovač chloupků GLISSETTE
- Ochranný kryt
- Úložný vak

APLIKACE

Lze používat na suchou nebo vlhkou pokožku. Přiložte odstraňovač chloupků GLISSETTE na požadovanou

oblast těla, a to mírným tlakem a krouživými pohyby. Vyhněte se přílišnému tlaku nebo tření v jedné oblasti a častému přejíždění v jedné oblasti. Pokud před použitím na pokožku nanese krém nebo pleťovou vodu, účinek se zhorší.

Odstraňovač chloupků lze bezpečně použít na ruce, nohy, hrudník nebo záda. Pokud máte citlivou pokožku, měli byste GLISSETTE vyzkoušet nejprve na pažích, než jej použijete na jiné části těla. Nedoporučujeme používat odstraňovač chloupků v podpaží nebo na obličej, jelikož je pokožka v těchto oblastech příliš tenká a citlivá.

Tipy, jak se vyhnout pupínkům po holení a zarůstajícím chloupkům při správném používání

Při použití Nano-Skleněného Odstraňovače Chloupků použijte jemný tlak. Přílišný tlak může způsobit podráždění pokožky.

Používejte Nano-Skleněný Odstra-

ňovač Chloupků v malých, krouživých pohybech. Tato technika pomáhá rovnoměrně zvedat a odstraňovat chloupky a brání jejich zatlačení zpět do pokožky.

Před použitím se ujistěte, že je vaše pokožka čistá. Umyjte oblast teplou vodou a jemným čisticím prostředkem, abyste odstranili nečistoty, oleje nebo odumřelé kožní buňky, které by mohly upcat póry a způsobit zarůstající chloupky.

Po použití Nano-Skleněného Odstraňovače Chloupků aplikujte jemný, nekomedogenní hydratační krém. To pomáhá udržet pokožku hydratovanou a snižuje riziko podráždění a zarůstajících chloupků.

Nepoužívejte Nano-Skleněný Odstraňovač Chloupků příliš často na stejné oblasti. Dopřejte své pokožce čas na zotavení mezi jednotlivými použitými, abyste se vyhnuli podráždění.

ČIŠTĚNÍ

Po každém použití opláchněte Nano-Skleněný Odstraňovač Chloupků pod tekoucí vodou, abyste odstranili chloupky a částice pokožky. Udržování zařízení čistého pomáhá zabránit hromadění bakterií, které mohou způsobit problémy s pokožkou.

Uchovávejte ho na suchém místě a mimo dosah dětí.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INSTRUKCE

- Odstraňovač chloupků GLISSETTE nepoužívejte na podrážděnou, zanícenou nebo infikovanou pokožku nebo na otevřené rány.
- Nepoužívejte odstraňovač chloupků GLISSETTE bezprostředně po operaci nebo na jizvy.
- Diabetici nebo lidé s oběhovými problémy by se měli před použitím depilátoru poradit se

svým lékařem.

- Přestaňte depilátor používat, pokud pocítíte bolest nebo pokud dojde k podráždění pokožky.
- Depilátor GLISSETTE není vhodný pro děti do 14 let nebo osoby se sníženými fyzickými, smyslovými nebo duševními schopnostmi bez dozoru.

Likvidujte výrobek v souladu s místními předpisy.

Změny a chyby vyhrazeny

Výrobce nenese žádnou odpovědnost za škody způsobené nesprávným, nevhodným nebo nekompatibilním používáním výrobku.

PRODUKTOPLYSNINGER

- Fjerner hurtigt og smertefrit døde hudceller og kropshår
- Sikker påføring på arme, ben, bryst eller ryg
- Forbedrer hudens tekstur med en blid eksfolierende effekt
- Bremser hårvækst efter et par applikationer

LEVERINGSOMFANG

- GLISSETTE hårfjerner
- Beskyttelseskappe
- Opbevaring taske

ANSØGNING

Vi anbefaler, at du bruger den på tør eller fugtig hud. Gnid GLISSETTE hårfjerningsmiddel over det ønskede område med moderat tryk i cirkulære bevægelser. Undgå at lægge for stort pres på eller gnide for længe på et

område. Hvis du påfører en creme eller lotion før brug, vil effekten blive mindsket.

Hårfjernereren kan sikkert anvendes på arme, ben, bryst og ryg. Hvis du har følsom hud, bør du bruge GLISSETTE først på armene, før du bruger den på andre dele af kroppen. Vi anbefaler ikke at bruge hårfjernereren under armhulerne eller i ansigtet, da huden i disse områder er tynd og følsom.

Tips til at undgå barberknopper og indgroede hår ved korrekt brug

Anvend let pres, når du bruger Nano-Glas Hårfjernereren. For meget pres kan forårsage hudirritation.

Brug Nano-Glas Hårfjernereren i små, cirkulære bevægelser. Denne teknik hjælper med at løfte og fjerne hår jævnt og forhindrer, at de presses tilbage i huden.

Sørg for, at din hud er ren før brug. Vask området med varmt vand og en mild rengøringsmiddel for at fjerne snavs, olie eller døde hudceller, der

kan tilstoppe porerne og forårsage indgroede hår.

Efter brug af Nano-Glas Hårfjerner, påfør en mild, ikke-komedogen fugtighedscreme. Dette hjælper med at holde huden hydreret og reducerer risikoen for irritation og indgroede hår.

Brug ikke Nano-Glas Hårfjerner ofte på samme område. Giv din hud tid til at komme sig mellem brug for at undgå irritation.

RENGØRING

Efter hver brug skylles Nano-Glas Hårfjerner under rindende vand for at fjerne hår og hudpartikler. At holde enheden ren hjælper med at forhindre bakterieophobning, der kan forårsage hudproblemer.

Opbevar det et tørt sted og uden for børns rækkevidde.

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

- GLISSETTE hårfjerningsmiddel må ikke anvendes på irriteret, betændt eller inficeret hud eller på åbne sår.
- GLISSETTE hårfjerner bør ikke anvendes umiddelbart efter en operation eller på ar.
- Diabetikere eller personer med kredsløbsproblemer bør konsultere en læge før brug.
- Afbryd brugen, hvis du føler smerte eller hvis huden bliver irriteret.
- GLISSETTE Hair Remover er ikke egnet til børn under 14 år eller personer med nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner uden opsyn.

Bortskaf produktet i henhold til lokale bestemmelser.

Forbehold for ændringer og fejl

Producenten påtager sig intet ansvar for skader forårsaget af forkert, ukorrekt eller inkompatibel brug af produktet.

TUOTETIEDOT

- Poistaa kuolleet ihosolut ja ihokarvat nopeasti ja kivuttomasti
- Turvallinen käyttää käsivarsilla, jaloilla, rinnalla tai selässä
- Hellävarainen kuoriva vaikutus parantaa ihon rakennetta
- Hidastaa karvankasvua muutaman käyttökerran jälkeen

TOIMITUS

- GLISSETTE-karvanpoistaja
- Suojakansi
- Säilytyspussi

KÄYTTÖ

Suosittellemme käyttämistä kuivalle tai kostealle iholle. Käytä GLISSETTE-karvanpoistajaa halutulle alueelle pyöriä liikkein. Vältä painamasta liian kovaa tai hieromasta liian pitkään yhdellä alueella. Jos levität voidetta

ennen käyttöä, vaikutus heikkenee.

Karvanpoistajaa voi käyttää turvallisesti käsivarsilla, jaloilla, rinnalla tai selässä. Jos sinulla on herkkä iho, käytä GLISSETTEÄ ensin käsivarsiin ennen kuin käytät sitä muuhun osaan vartaloasi. Emme suosittele karvanpoistajan käyttämistä kainaloihin tai kasvoille, sillä näiden alueiden iho on ohutta ja herkkää.

Tips for å unngå barberkviser og inngrodde hår med riktig bruk

Påfør lett trykk når du bruker Nano-Glass Hårfjerner. For mye trykk kan forårsake hudirritasjon.

Bruk Nano-Glass Hårfjerner i små, sirkulære bevegelser. Denne teknikken hjelper til med å løfte og fjerne hår jevnt og forhindrer at de presses tilbake i huden.

Sørg for at huden din er ren før bruk. Vask området med varmt vann og en mild rengjøringsmiddel for å fjerne smuss, olje eller døde hudceller som kan tette porene og forårsake

inngrodde hår.

Etter bruk av Nano-Glass Hårfjerner, påfør en mild, ikke-komedogen fuktighetskrem. Dette hjelper med å holde huden hydrert og reduserer risikoen for irritasjon og inngrodde hår.

Bruk ikke Nano-Glass Hårfjerner for ofte på samme område. Gi huden din tid til å komme seg mellom bruk for å unngå irritasjon.

RENGJØRING

Etter hver bruk, skyll Nano-Glass Hårfjerner under rennende vann for å fjerne hår og hudpartikler. Å holde enheten ren bidrar til å forhindre bakterieoppbygging som kan forårsake hudproblemer.

Oppbevar det på et tørt sted og utilgjengelig for barn.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

- Älä käytä GLISSETTE-karvanpoistajaa ärtynneelle tai tulehtuneelle iholle tai avoimiin haavoihin.
- Älä käytä GLISSETTE-karvanpoistajaa heti leikkauksen jälkeen tai arpiin.
- Diabeetikkojen tai henkilöiden, joilla on verenkierto-ongelmia, on keskusteltava lääkärin kanssa ennen tuotteen käyttöä.
- Lopeta käyttö, jos tunnet kipua tai iho ärtyy.
- GLISSETTE-karvanpoistaja ei sovi alle 14-vuotiaiden lasten tai henkilöiden, joiden fyysinen, aistinvarainen tai henkinen kyvykkyys on alentunut, käyttöön ilman valvontaa.

Kast produktet i henhold til lokale forskrifter.

Virheitä ja muutoksia saattaa esiintyä

Valmistaja ei ota vastuuta vahingoista, jotka aiheutuvat tuotteen väärästä, epäasianmukaisesta tai yhteensopimattomasta käytöstä.

PRODUKTINFORMASJON

- Fjerner raskt og smertefritt døde hudceller og kroppshår
- Sikker bruk på armer, ben, bryst eller rygg
- Forbedrer hudens struktur med en skånsom eksfolierende effekt
- Senker hårveksten etter noen få påføringer

LEVERINGSOMFANG

- GLISSETTE hårfjerner
- Beskyttende deksel
- Oppbevaringspose

BRUK

Vi anbefaler bruk på tørr eller fuktig hud. Gni GLISSETTE hårfjerner over ønsket område med moderat trykk i sirkulære bevegelser. Unngå å bruke for mye press eller gni for lenge på et område. Hvis du påfører en krem eller

lotion før bruk, vil effekten reduseres.

Hårfjernerer kan trygt brukes på armer, ben, bryst eller rygg. Hvis du har sensitiv hud, bør du bruke GLISSETTE først på armene før du bruker den på andre deler av kroppen. Vi anbefaler ikke å bruke hårfjernerer under armhulene eller i ansiktet, da huden i disse områdene er tynn og følsom.

Tips for å unngå barberkviser og ingroddede hår med riktig bruk

Påfør lett trykk når du bruker Nano-Glass Hårfjerner. For mye trykk kan forårsake hudirritasjon.

Bruk Nano-Glass Hårfjerner i små, sirkulære bevegelser. Denne teknikken hjelper til med å løfte og fjerne hår jevnt og forhindrer at de presses tilbake i huden.

Sørg for at huden din er ren før bruk. Vask området med varmt vann og en mild rengjøringsmiddel for å fjerne smuss, olje eller døde hudceller som kan tette porene og forårsake ingroddede hår.

Etter bruk av Nano-Glass Hårfjerner, påfør en mild, ikke-komedogen fuktighetskrem. Dette hjelper med å holde huden hydrert og reduserer risikoen for irritasjon og inngrodde hår.

Bruk ikke Nano-Glass Hårfjerner for ofte på samme område. Gi huden din tid til å komme seg mellom bruk for å unngå irritasjon.

RENGJØRING

Etter hver bruk, skyll Nano-Glass Hårfjerner under rennende vann for å fjerne hår og hudpartikler. Å holde enheten ren bidrar til å forhindre bakterieoppbygging som kan forårsake hudproblemer.

Oppbevar det på et tørt sted og utilgjengelig for barn.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

- GLISSETTE hårfjerner må ikke brukes på irritert, betent eller

infisert hud eller på åpne sår.

- GLISSETTE hårfjerner må ikke brukes umiddelbart etter en operasjon eller på arr.
- Diabetikere eller personer med sirkulasjonsproblemer bør konsultere lege før bruk.
- Slutt å bruke hvis du føler smerte eller hvis huden blir irritert.
- GLISSETTE hårfjerner er ikke egnet for barn under 14 år eller personer med reduserte fysiske, sensoriske eller mentale evner uten tilsyn.

Kast produktet i henhold til lokale forskrifter.

Med forbehold om endringer og feil

Produsenten påtar seg intet ansvar for skader forårsaket av feilaktig eller uforenlig bruk av produktet.

INFORMAÇÃO DO PRODUTO

- Remove, rapidamente e de forma indolor, células mortas da pele e do cabelo
- Aplicação segura em braços, pernas, peito ou costas
- Melhora a textura da pele com um efeito de exfoliação suave
- Abranda o crescimento do pelo após algumas aplicações

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM

- Removedor de pelo GLISSETTE
- Capa protetora
- Saco de armazenamento

APLICAÇÃO

Recomenda-se a utilização em pele seca ou húmida. Massageie o removedor de pelo GLISSETTE sobre a área desejada com pressão moderada num movimento circular. Não aplique

demasiado pressão nem esfregue a mesma área durante muito tempo. Se aplicar creme ou loção antes do uso, o efeito poderá ser enfraquecido.

O removedor de pelos pode ser aplicado com segurança em braços, pernas, peito ou costas. Se tiver pele sensível, deve experimentar o GLISSETTE no braço antes de utilizar em outras partes do corpo. Não é recomendada a utilização do removedor de pelo nas axilas ou na face, devido à sensibilidade e espessura da pele nessas áreas.

Dicas para Evitar Irritações e Pelos Encravados com Uso Adequado

Aplique pressão suave ao usar o Removedor de Pelos Nano-Vidro. Pressionar muito pode causar irritação na pele.

Use o Removedor de Pelos Nano-Vidro em pequenos movimentos circulares. Esta técnica ajuda a levantar e remover os pelos uniformemente e evita que sejam empurrados de volta

para a pele.

Certifique-se de que a sua pele esteja limpa antes do uso. Lave a área com água morna e um limpador suave para remover qualquer sujeira, óleo ou células mortas da pele que possam obstruir os poros e causar pelos encravados.

Após usar o Removedor de Pelos Nano-Vidro, aplique um hidratante suave e não comedogênico. Isso ajuda a manter a pele hidratada e reduz o risco de irritação e pelos encravados.

Não use o Removedor de Pelos Nano-Vidro excessivamente na mesma área. Dê tempo para a sua pele se recuperar entre os usos para evitar irritações.

LIMPEZA

Após cada uso, enxágue o Removedor de Pelos Nano-Vidro sob água corrente para remover qualquer pelo e partículas de pele. Manter o

dispositivo limpo ajuda a prevenir o acúmulo de bactérias que podem causar problemas de pele.

Guarde-o em um local seco e fora do alcance das crianças.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

- Não utilize o removedor de pelo GLISSETTE em pele irritada, inflamada ou infetada, ou em feridas abertas.
- Não utilize o removedor de pelo GLISSETTE imediatamente após cirurgia ou em cicatrizes.
- Pessoas diabéticas ou que sofrem de problemas no sistema circulatório devem consultar um médico antes de usar o produto.
- Deixe de utilizar se sentir dor ou se a pele ficar irriitada.
- O removedor de pelo GLISSETTE não é adequado para crianças abaixo dos 14 anos, ou pessoas com capacidades físicas,

sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas,
sem supervisão de um adulto
responsável.

Descarte o produto de acordo com as
regulamentações locais.

Exceto alterações e erros

O fabricante não aceita qualquer
responsabilidade por danos causados
pela utilização incorreta, imprópria ou
incompatível do produto.

RO INFORMAȚII DESPRE PRODUS

- Îndepărtează rapid și fără durere celulele moarte ale pielii și părul de pe corp
- Aplicare sigură pe brațe, picioare, piept sau spate
- Îmbunătățește textura pielii cu un efect de exfoliere blând
- Încetinește creșterea părului după câteva aplicații

ÎN PACHET

- Dispozitiv de epilare GLISSETTE
- Folie de protecție
- Husa de depozitare

MOD DE UTILIZARE

Recomandăm utilizarea pe pielea uscată sau umedă. Frecați dispozitivul de îndepărtare a părului GLISSETTE peste zona dorită cu o presiune moderată, cu mișcările circulare. Nu

apăsați prea tare și nu insistați prea lung pe o singură zonă. Nu aplicați cremă sau loțiune înainte de utilizare.

Dispozitivul de îndepărtare a părului poate fi folosit în siguranță pe brațe, picioare, piept sau spate. Dacă aveți pielea sensibilă, utilizați GLISSETTE pe brațe înainte de a-l folosi pe alte părți ale corpului. Nu recomandăm folosirea epilatorului sub axile sau pe față, deoarece pielea din aceste zone este subțire și sensibilă.

Sfaturi pentru a evita umflăturile de ras și firele de păr încarnate cu utilizare corectă

Aplicați presiune ușoară atunci când utilizați Epilatorul Nano-Sticlă. Apăsarea prea puternică poate provoca iritații ale pielii.

Utilizați Epilatorul Nano-Sticlă în mișcări mici, circulare. Această tehnică ajută la ridicarea și îndepărtarea uniformă a firelor de păr și previne împingerea lor înapoi în piele.

Asigurați-vă că pielea dumneavoastră

este curată înainte de utilizare. Spălați zona cu apă caldă și un demachiant blând pentru a elimina murdăria, uleiul sau celulele moarte ale pielii care ar putea înfunda porii și provoca fire de păr încarnate.

După utilizarea Epilatorului Nano-Sticlă, aplicați o cremă hidratantă blândă, non-comedogenă. Acest lucru ajută la menținerea pielii hidratate și reduce riscul de iritații și fire de păr încarnate.

Nu utilizați excesiv Epilatorul Nano-Sticlă pe aceeași zonă. Lăsați pielea să se recupereze între utilizări pentru a evita iritațiile.

CURĂȚARE

După fiecare utilizare, clătiți Epilatorul Nano-Sticlă sub apă curentă pentru a elimina orice fir de păr și particule de piele. Păstrarea dispozitivului curat ajută la prevenirea acumulării de bacterii care pot provoca probleme ale pielii.

Păstrați-l într-un loc uscat și ferit de copii.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚA

- Nu utilizați epilatorul GLISSETTE pe piele iritată, inflamată sau infectată, sau pe răni deschise.
- Nu utilizați epilatorul GLISSETTE imediat după o operație sau pe cicatrici.
- Diabeticii sau persoanele cu probleme circulatorii trebuie să consulte un medic înainte de utilizare.
- Întrerupeți utilizarea dacă simțiți durere sau dacă pielea devine iritată.
- Epilatorul GLISSETTE nu este destinat copiilor sub 14 ani sau persoanelor cu capacități fizice, senzoriale sau mentale reduse, fără supraveghere.

Eliminați produsul conform reglementărilor locale.

Sub rezerva modificărilor și erorilor

Producătorul nu își asumă răspunderea pentru daunele cauzate de utilizarea incorectă, necorespunzătoare sau incompatibilă a produsului.

INFORMÁCIE O PRODUKTE

- Rýchlo a bezbolestne odstraňuje mŕtve bunky a chlpy
- Bezpečná aplikácia na ruky, nohy, hrudník alebo chrbát
- Zlepšuje textúru pleti vďaka nežnému exfoliačnému účinku
- Spomaľuje rast vlasov po niekoľkých aplikáciách

ROZSAH OBJEDNÁVKY

- Odstraňovač chlпов GLISSETTE
- Ochranný obal
- Vrecko na uskladnenie

POUŽITIE

Odporúčame použiť na suchej alebo vlhkej pokožke. Šúchajte odstraňovač chlпов GLISSETTE po požadovanej oblasti so stredným tlakom krúživým pohybom. Vyhnite sa aplikácii nadmerného tlaku alebo nadmerne

dlhému šúchaniu jednej oblasti. Ak pred použitím aplikujete krém alebo pleťovú vodu, účinok bude menší.

Odstraňovač chlпов môžete bezpečne aplikovať na ruky, nohy, hrudník alebo chrbát. Ak máte citlivú pleť, mali by ste GLISSETTE aplikovať najskôr na ruky a až následne na iné časti tela. Neodporúčame používať odstraňovač chlпов na oblasť pod pazuchami alebo na tvár, pretože pokožka v týchto oblastiach je tenká a citlivá.

Tipy, ako sa vyhnúť pupienkom po holení a zarastajúcim chĺpkom pri správnom použití

Pri použití Nano-Skleného Odstraňovača Chĺpkov použite jemný tlak. Prílišný tlak môže spôsobiť podráždenie pokožky.

Používajte Nano-Sklený Odstraňovač Chĺpkov v malých kruživých pohyboch. Táto technika pomáha rovnomerne zdvihnúť a odstrániť chĺpky a bráni ich zatláčaniu späť do pokožky.

Pred použitím sa uistite, že je vaša

pokožka čistá. Opláchnite oblasť teplou vodou a jemným čistiacim prostriedkom, aby ste odstránili nečistoty, oleje alebo odumreté kožné bunky, ktoré môžu upchávať póry a spôsobovať zarastajúce chĺpky.

Po použití Nano-Skleného Odstraňovača Chĺpkov naneste jemný, nekomedogénny hydratačný krém. To pomáha udržať pokožku hydratovanú a znižuje riziko podráždenia a zarastajúcich chĺpkov.

Nepoužívajte Nano-Sklený Odstraňovač Chĺpkov príliš často na rovnakom mieste. Doprajte svojej pokožke čas na zotavenie medzi použitím, aby ste sa vyhli podráždeniu.

ČISTENIE

Po každom použití opláchnite Nano-Sklený Odstraňovač Chĺpkov pod tečúcou vodou, aby ste odstránili chĺpky a častice pokožky. Udržiavanie zariadenia v čistote pomáha predchádzať hromadeniu baktérií,

ktoré môžu spôsobiť problémy s pokožkou.

Uchovávajte ho na suchom mieste a mimo dosahu detí.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY

- Neaplikujte odstraňovač chlпов GLISSETTE na podráždenú, zapálenú alebo infekciou napadnutú pokožku alebo otvorené rany.
- Nepoužívajte odstraňovač chlпов GLISSETTE okamžite po operácii alebo v oblasti jaziev.
- Diabetici alebo ľudia s problémami obehovej sústavy by sa mali pred použitím poradiť s lekárom.
- Prestaňte používať, ak pociťujete bolesť alebo máte podráždenú pokožku.
- Odstraňovač chlпов GLISSETTE nie je vhodný pre deti mladšie ako 14 rokov ani ľudí so

zníženými fyzickými, zmyslovými alebo mentálnymi schopnosťami bez dozoru.

Zlikvidujte produkt v súlade s miestnymi predpismi.

S výhradou zmien a chýb.

Výrobca nenesie žiadnu zodpovednosť za škody spôsobené nesprávnym, nevhodným alebo s jeho účelom nekompatibilným použitím výrobku.

PRODUKTINFORMATION

- Tar snabbt och smärtfritt bort döda hudceller och kroppshår
- Säker applicering på armar, ben, bröst eller rygg
- Förbättrar hudens struktur med en mild exfolierande effekt
- Saktar ner hårväxten efter några applikationer

LEVERANSENS OMFATTNING

- GLISSETTE hårborttagare
- Skyddsomslag
- Förvaringspåse

ANVÄNDNING

Vi rekommenderar användning på torr eller fuktig hud. Gnugga GLISSETTE hårborttagaren över det önskade området med måttligt tryck i cirkulära rörelser. Undvik att utöva för stort tryck eller gnugga för länge på ett

område. Om du applicerar en kräm eller lotion före användning kommer effekten att försämrans.

Hårborttagaren kan säkert användas på armar, ben, bröst eller rygg. Om du har känslig hud bör du använda GLISSETTE först på armarna innan du använder den på andra delar av kroppen. Vi rekommenderar inte att hårborttagaren används under armhålorna eller i ansiktet, eftersom huden i dessa områden är tunn och känslig.

Tips för att undvika rakknölar och inåtväxande hår med korrekt användning

Använd mjukt tryck när du använder Nano-Glas Hårborttagaren. För mycket tryck kan orsaka hudirritation.

Använd Nano-Glas Hårborttagaren i små, cirkulära rörelser. Denna teknik hjälper till att lyfta och ta bort hår jämnt och förhindrar att de pressas tillbaka in i huden.

Se till att din hud är ren före använd-

ning. Tvätta området med varmt vatten och en mild rengöring för att avlägsna smuts, olja eller döda hudceller som kan täppa till porerna och orsaka inåtväxande hår.

Efter att ha använt Nano-Glas Hårborttagaren, applicera en mild, icke-komedogen fuktkräm. Detta hjälper till att hålla huden återfuktad och minskar risken för irritation och inåtväxande hår.

Använd inte Nano-Glas Hårborttagaren för ofta på samma område. Ge din hud tid att återhämta sig mellan användningarna för att undvika irritation.

RENGÖRING

Efter varje användning, skölj Nano-Glas Hårborttagaren under rinnande vatten för att ta bort hår och hudpartiklar. Att hålla enheten ren hjälper till att förhindra bakterieuppbyggnad som kan orsaka hudproblem.

Förvara den på en torr plats och utom räckhåll för barn.

SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR

- Använd inte GLISSETTE Hair Remover på irriterad, inflammerad eller infekterad hud eller på öppna sår.
- Använd inte GLISSETTE Hair Remover omedelbart efter en operation eller på ärr.
- Diabetiker eller personer med cirkulationsproblem bör rådgöra med en läkare före användning.
- Avbryt användningen om du känner smärta eller om huden blir irriterad.
- GLISSETTE hårborttagare är inte lämplig för barn under 14 år eller personer med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga utan övervakning.

Kassera produkten enligt lokala föreskrifter.

Ändringar och fel undantagna.

Tillverkaren tar inget ansvar för skador som orsakats av felaktig, olämplig eller inkompatibel användning av produkten.

INFORMACIJE O PROIZVODU

- Brzo i bezbolno uklanja mrtve stanice kože i dlačice s tijela
- Sigurno korištenje na rukama, nogama, prsima i leđima
- Poboljšava teksturu kože s učinkom nježnog pilinga
- Usporava rast kose nakon nekoliko korištenja

OPSEG ISPORUKE

- GLISSETTE odstranjivač dlačica
- Zaštitna navlaka
- Torba za pohranu

PRIMJENA

Preporučamo primjenu na suhu ili vlažnu kožu. Trljajte GLISSETTE odstranjivač dlačica umjerenim pritiskom kružnim pokretima preko željenog područja. Izbjegavajte prejaki pritisak ili predugo trljanje na

jednom području. Ako prije upotrebe nanesete kremu ili losion, učinak će biti slabiji.

GLISSETTE odstranjivač dlačica može se sigurno koristiti na rukama, nogama, prsima i leđima. Ako imate osjetljivu kožu, GLISSETTE prvo isprobajte na rukama. Ne preporučamo korištenje GLISSETTE odstranjivača dlačica ispod pazuha ili na licu jer je koža na tim područjima tanka i osjetljiva.

Savjeti za izbjegavanje neravnina i uraslih dlaka uz pravilnu uporabu

Primijenite blagi pritisak pri korištenju Nano-Staklo Uklanjača Dlačica. Prejak pritisak može izazvati iritaciju kože.

Koristite Nano-Staklo Uklanjač Dlačica u malim, kružnim pokretima. Ova tehnika pomaže podići i ukloniti dlačice ravnomjerno i sprječava njihovo vraćanje u kožu.

Osigurajte da je vaša koža čista prije uporabe. Operite područje toplom vodom i blagim sredstvom za čišćenje kako biste uklonili prljavštinu, ulje i

mrtve stanice kože koje mogu začepiti pore i uzrokovati urasle dlake.

Nakon korištenja Nano-Staklo Uklanjača Dlačica, nanosite nježnu, nekomedogenu hidratantnu kremu. Ovo pomaže održati kožu hidratiziranom i smanjuje rizik od iritacije i uraslih dlaka.

Nemojte prekomjerno koristiti Nano-Staklo Uklanjač Dlačica na istom području. Dajte svojoj koži vrijeme da se oporavi između korištenja kako biste izbjegli iritaciju.

ČIŠĆENJE

Nakon svake uporabe, isperite Nano-Staklo Uklanjač Dlačica pod tekućom vodom kako biste uklonili dlačice i čestice kože. Održavanje uređaja čistim pomaže spriječiti nakupljanje bakterija koje mogu uzrokovati probleme s kožom.

Čuvajte ga na suhom mjestu, izvan dohvata djece.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

- Nemojte koristiti GLISETTE odstranjivač dlačica na nadraženoj, upaljenoj ili inficiranoj koži ili na otvorenim ranama.
- Nemojte koristiti GLISETTE odstranjivač dlačica odmah nakon operacije ili na ožiljcima.
- Dijabetičari ili osobe s problemima s cirkulacijom trebaju se prije upotrebe posavjetovati s liječnikom.
- Prestanite koristiti ako osjetite bol ili ako koža postane nadražena.
- GLISETTE odstranjivač dlačica nije prikladan za djecu mlađu od 14 godina ili osobe smanjenih fizičkih, osjetilnih ili mentalnih sposobnosti bez nadzora.

Odložite proizvod u skladu s lokalnim propisima.

Odricanje od odgovornosti

Proizvođač ne prihvaća nikakvu odgovornost za štetu uzrokovanu netočnom, nepravilnom ili neskladnom uporabom proizvoda.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА ПРОДУКТА

- Бързо и безболезнено отстранява мъртвата кожа и нежеланото окосмяване по тялото
- Безопасно приложение върху ръцете, краката, гърдите или гърба
- Подобрява текстурата на кожата с нежен ексфолиращ ефект
- Забавя растежа на космите след няколко приложения

В ОПАКОВКАТА СА ВКЛЮЧЕНИ:

- Уред за премахване на нежелано окосмяване GLISSETTE
- Защитно покритие
- Чанта за съхранение

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ

Препоръчваме ползване върху суха или влажна кожа. Търкайте GLISSETTE с умерен натиск, с кръгови движения, върху желаната зона. Не натискайте твърде силно, както и не търкайте дълго време само на едно място. Ако преди употреба нанесете крем или лосион, то ефектът на продукта няма да бъде толкова силен.

Уредът за премахване на нежелано окосмяване GLISSETTE може безопасно да се използва върху ръцете, краката, гърдите или гърба. Ако имате чувствителна кожа, изпробвайте GLISSETTE първо върху ръцете си, преди да го използвате върху други части на тялото. Не препоръчваме да ползвате GLISSETTE в областта под мишниците или върху лицето, тъй като кожата в тези области е тънка и чувствителна.

Съвети за избягване на подутинки и враснали косми при правилна употреба

Прилагайте нежен натиск, когато използвате Нано-Стъкления Епилатор. Твърде силният натиск може да предизвика раздразнение на кожата.

Използвайте Нано-Стъкления Епилатор с малки кръгови движения. Тази техника помага за равномерно повдигане и премахване на космите и предотвратява връщането им в кожата.

Уверете се, че кожата ви е чиста преди употреба. Измийте зоната с топла вода и нежен почистващ препарат, за да премахнете всякаква мръсотия, мазнини или мъртви кожни клетки, които могат да запушат порите и да предизвикат враснали косми.

След като използвате Нано-Стъкления Епилатор, нанесете

нежен, некомедогенен овлажнител. Това помага да се поддържа кожата хидратирана и намалява риска от раздразнение и враснали косми.

Не използвайте Нано-Стъкления Епилатор прекалено често на едно и също място. Оставете кожата си да се възстанови между използванията, за да избегнете раздразнение.

ПОЧИСТВАНЕ

След всяка употреба изплакнете Нано-Стъкления Епилатор под течаща вода, за да премахнете космите и частиците от кожата. Поддържането на устройството чисто помага за предотвратяване на натрупването на бактерии, които могат да предизвикат кожни проблеми.

Съхранявайте го на сухо място, недостъпно за деца.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

- Не използвайте уреда за премахване на нежелано окосмяване GLISETTE върху раздразнена, възпалена или инфектирана кожа или върху отворени рани.
- Не го използвайте непосредствено след операция или върху белези.
- Диабетици или хора с проблеми с кръвообращението трябва да се консултират с лекар преди употреба.
- Спрете да го използвате, ако почувствате болка или ако кожата се раздразни.
- Уредът за премахване на нежелано окосмяване GLISETTE не е подходящ за използване без надзор от деца под 14-годишна възраст или за лица с намалени физически, сетивни или умствени способности.

Изхвърлете продукта в съответствие с местните разпоредби.

Подлежи на промени и грешки

Производителят не носи отговорност за щети, причинени от неправилно, не по предназначение или несъвместим използване на продукта.

AILORIA

www.ailoria.de

VEHNS GROUP

VEHNS GROUP GmbH, Theatinerstrasse 40-42
80333 Munich, Germany, service@vehnsgroup.com
www.vehnsgroup.com www.ailoria.de

© VEHNS GROUP GmbH